

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5455 OF 2025

Jayashree Sahebrao Gite alias
Jayashree Sumant Munde

...Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission
Company Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Makarand Lonkar i/by Manuj Borkar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Milind More, Addl.GP for Respondent No.3 & 4.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 14TH JANUARY, 2026

PC.:-

1. Learned Additional Government Pleader appears for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.
2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 and 2, returnable on **9th February 2026**. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is also permitted to serve the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 by way of private service and file affidavit of service prior to the next date.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]